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Organisation Contact Details 

Postal address:  PO Box 1619, Wodonga  VIC  3689 
Phone:  1300 834 775        Fax:  (02) 6100 6123 
Email:  info@gmhagcare.org.au         Web: www.gmhagcare.org.au  

 

 

Office Locations 

Wodonga 

2/109 Hume Street 
Wodonga  VIC  3690 
 
Postal: 
PO Box 1619, Wodonga VIC 3689 
 
Ph (02) 6057 5777 (reception) 
Fx (02) 6100 6123 

Kyabram 

147 Fenaughty Street 
Kyabram  VIC  3620 
 
Ph 1300 834 775  

Numurkah  

Numurkah District Health Service 
Community Health Centre 
2 Katamatite Road 
Numurkah  VIC  3636 
Ph 1300 834 775 
Ph (03) 5862 0425 (Alan) 
Fx (03) 5862 0569 

Benalla  

DPI/DSE Regional Office 
35 Sydney Road 
Benalla  VIC  3672 
 
Ph 1300 834 775 
Ph (03) 5761 1611 (DPI/DSE reception) 
 

 

Rural Financial Counsellors 

Name Days of Work Office Email Phone Mobile 

Maryanne Black M,T,Thu,F Numurkah mblack@gmhagcare.org.au  03 5862 0425 0407 901 537 

Sandra Blake M,T & 2
nd

 W Wodonga sandra.blake@gmhagcare.org.au  02 6057 5705 0419 616 756 

Lindsay Brown M-F Kyabram lindsay.brown@gmhagcare.org.au  0428 232 918 

Tom Chick T,W,Thu Kyabram thomas.chick@gmhagcare.org.au   0419 418 928 

Bill Fell M-F Kyabram william.fell@gmhagcare.org.au  0427 546 652 

Carl Fraser M-F Benalla carl.fraser@gmhagcare.org.au 03 5761 1535 0428 859 842 

Alan Guest-Smith M-F Numurkah alan.guest-smith@gmhagcare.org.au 03 5862 0425 0417 496 882 

Chris Howard M-F Shepparton chris.howard@gmhagcare.org.au  0427 546 642 

Bill McCallum  Kyabram bill.mccallum@gmhagcare.org.au   0447 889 359 

Jim Moll M-Thu Benalla jim.moll@gmhagcare.org.au   0427 394 988 

Tony Shirley M-F Wodonga tony.shirley@gmhagcare.org.au 02 6057 5707 0429 484 489 

Warwick Philpott M-T Wangaratta warwick.philpott@gmhagcare.org.au  0429 484 489 
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Management & Administration 

Name Days of 
Work 

Office  Email Phone Mobile 

Nerida Kerr 
Executive Officer 

M-F Wodonga execofficer@gmhagcare.org.au  02 6057 5706 0419 899 024 

Pam Shephard 
Finance Officer 

M-W Wodonga finance@gmhagcare.org.au 02 6057 5702  

Chris Howard 
RFC Co-ordinator 

M-F Shepparton chris.howard@gmhagcare.org.au  0427 546 642 

Rachel Hay 
Admin Officer  

T-F Wodonga  rhay@gmhagcare.org.au  02 6057 5777  

Jan Robinson 
Admin Officer 

T-Th Wodonga admin@gmhagcare.org.au  02 6057 5777  
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